Features
•  Encoder With Rack And Pinion Gear Integrated Into One Compact Unit
•  Easily Installed In A Vertical, Horizontal, Or Upside-Down Orientation
•  Operates At Speeds Up To 400 Feet Per Minute
•  Spring Loaded Torsion Arm Eliminates Gear Backlash
•  Integrated Module Simplifies Your System Design, Reducing Cost
Backlash B-Gone!  At last, a linear encoder solution with no back-lash or slippage.  The NEW TR2
Tru-Trac™ is a versatile solution for tracking velocity, position, or distance in almost any application,

configuration options in a simple integrated encoder solution, it is easy to see that the TR2 is on the
right Track for success!
Model TR2 - Tru-TracTM Ordering Guide
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
Model TR2 - Tru-TracTM
Common Applications
X-Y Tables, Gantry Systems, Packaging Machinery, Cut-To-Length, Printing,
Labeling, Document Handling, Machine Shop Equipment
For specification
assistance call
Customer Service at
1-800-894-0412
Mechanical Electrical Optional Features
Leave Blank For Standard Options
TR2 R4 OCD1 V10800 A F00
MODEL
TR2    Tru-TracTM
SEALING
 IP50 (Std)
S2 IP65
 CERTIFICATION
 None (Std)
CE CE Marked 5
200kHz Std -20o to +85oC Std IP50 Std None Std
PIVOT SHAFT MOUNTING1
R4   Right side 1/4-20 thread
L4   Left side 1/4-20 thread
R6   Right side M6 thread
L6   Left side M6 thread
OUTPUT TYPE
OC  Open Collector
PP  Push-Pull
HV  Line Driver
PU  Pull-Up Resistor7
OD   Open Collector
        with Differential
        Outputs
FREQUENCY
RESPONSE
 200 kHz (Std)
F3 300 kHz
CONNECTOR
TYPE
F00 18" Cable 3 (Std)
F01 12” Cable
F02 24” Cable
F03 36” Cable
M00 2M Cable4
J00   18” Cable with 5-pin M126
K00  18” Cable with 8-pin M126
INPUT
VOLTAGE
V1   5 to 28 VDC
CYCLES PER
REVOLUTION
See Resolution Chart
Below
PINION GEAR
D1   40 Tooth Pinion Gear
 (1.2732" Pitch Dia.)
19 No Pinion- 1/4" Shaft
20 No Pinion- 6 mm Shaft
NUMBER OF
CHANNELS
A Channel A
Q Quadrature A & B
R Quadrature A & B
 with Index Z2
Model TR2 - Tru-TracTM CPR Options
Red resolutions are common. See charts on back for more information.
0001 thru 0189* 0200 0250 0256
0300 0315 0360 0400 0500
0512 0580 0600 0800 1000